. , Specificati~on Data
Gordon-Piatt Energy Group
~FOLD
.,. OUT
I NOTE
Air compressor is standard with air atomizing
system s only . ll is optional (ext ra cos t) for
s team atomiz ing un its. Oil , gas and air press
ut·c gauges are optional.
Burner Numbering System
lrYPE F T U R B oJR IN 6 FORCED DRAFT BURNERS
USING GAS AND LIGHT OIL
MECHANICAL PRESSURE, AIR OR STEAM ATOMIZATION
TYPICAL DUAL-FUEL BURNER WITH GAS
AND PRESSURE ATOMIZING OIL SYSTEM
TYPICAL DUAL-FUEL BURNER WITH GAS AND
AIR, O R! STEAM ATOMIZING OIL SYSTE M
F - lli - t;O - 7!i - XXXX - E~.30 - F 7. 2
Burner Type T J J T 1 TL_____T __ Oil Control System
Burner Size ----------'- _ Gas Train Size
Fuel (gas-oil) Gas Control System
Blower Motor liP (7. 5 liP) Flame Safeguard Control
[!] See Catalog Sheet 1-Gen-10. 1 for burner numbering.
{1] Use Orde r Entry and Equipment Pricing Form 1196 when placing order.
[i] See Catalog Sheet 1-F-15. 16 for F22 burne r.
Specifications, Capacities and Dimensions
-
MAXIMUM FIRING HATE MEC HANICAL P ru;ss.
BASIC COMBUSTION CIIAMBEH PRESSUHE 13UHNEH ATOMIZA TION
BURNEH DRAFT -. 05"wc LOW PHESSUHE HIGII PHESSURE BLOW Ell AT 300 PSIG
MODEL NATURAL~ PHESSURE NATURAL OIL PRESSUHE NATtJRAL MOTOR BURNER 1
NO. GAS GAS GAS
OIL
OIL PUMP SET
BTU/Jffi GP II INCHES BTU/ Iffi GPII INCHES BTU/IiR GPII liP HPM MODEL
1000s w.c. 1000s w.c. 1000s NO.
liP HPM
FlO 15 3650 26 0.5 3360 24 - - - 1-1 /2 3450 HS2D-50 1/2 1725
Fl0. 1 30 - - 0.5 4400 31 1.3 4200 30 3 3450 HS2D-50 1/2 1725
FlO 30 4750 34 - - - - - - 3 3450 HS2D-60 1/2 1725
Fl0. 2 50 - - 0.5 5500 39 - - - 5 3450 HS2D-115 1- 1/2 1725
FlO.l 50 6050 43 - - - - - - 5 3450 HS2D-115 1-1/2 1725
Fl2.3 20.4 - - 0. 5 5000 36 - - - 2 1725 HS2D-60 1/2 1725
Fl2. 2 20 . 4 5500 39 - - - - - - 2 1725 HS2D- 115 1- 1/2 1725
F12 30 - - 0. 5 6300 45 1. 5 5GOO 40 3 3450 HS2D-115 1-1/2 1725
F l 2.9 30 7000 50 - - - - - - 3 3450 HS2D-115 1-1/2 1725
na. '.oo-so. • - - 0.5 7100 - - - - 3 1725
GASol
Jl'l~ a-<J-ao." 7600 - - - - - - - 3 1725
F12. 1 50 - - 0. 5 7700 55 2. 0 6700 48 5 3450 IIS20-115 1-1/2 1725
F 12 50 8400 60 - - - - - - 5 3450 HS20-115 1-1/2 1725
F12.4 50 - - - - - 1. 5 8400 60 5 3450 IIS20-115 1-1/2 1725
F12.5 75 - - - - - 3.0 8400 60 7-1 / 2 3450 11520-115 1-1/ 2 1725
F1 4 30.4 - - 0.5 9100 G5 - - - 3 1725 IJS20-115 1-1/2 1725
Fl4.9 30. 4 8400 GO - - - - - - 3 1725 HS2D-115 1-1/2 1725
F14.1 50.4 - - 0. 5 9800 70 - - - 5 1725 HS20-115 1- 1/2 1725
Fl4 50.4 11200 80 - - - - - - 5 1725 HS2D-180 1-1/2 1725
F14.9 30 9800 70 0.5 9700 69 2. 0 9000 64 3 3450 HS2D- 115 1-1/ 2 1725
F14 50 12300 88 0.5 11200 80 1. 5 10500 75 5 3450 HS2D- 180 1-1/2 1725
F14. 1 75 - - - - - 2.0 10500 75 7-1/2 3450 HS2D-115 1-1/2 1725
-
' F IG 50.4 - - 0.5 12600 90 - - - 5 1725 I-IS2D- 180 1-1/2 1ns-
F l 6.9 50. 4 14000 100 - - - - - - 5 1725 HS2D-180 1-1/ 2 1725
Fl6.1 75.4 - - 0.5 14000 100 - - - 7-1/2 1725 HS2D-180 1-1/2 1725
F16 75.4 15400 110 - - - - - - 7-1/2 1725 HS2D-180 1-1/2 1725
F16. 9 50 - - - - - 0.7 12600 90 5 3450 HS2D-180 1-1/2 1725
Fl6 75 - - 0. 5 15400 110 1.6 12600 90 7-1/2 3450 HS20-180 1-1/2 1725
F16. 9 75 16800 120 - - - - - - 7-1/2 3450 11820-180 1-1/2 1725
Fl6. 1 100 - - 0.5 16800 120 2.3 14700 105 10 3450 HS20-180 1- 1/ 2 1725
FIG 100 18480 132 - - - - - - 10 3450 H82D-320 2 1725